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LMP Strategy Group agenda 
Wednesday 5th February 2020 
10.00-12.30 meeting 
Venue: Malmarc House  

	

	Item
	


1. Welcome, introductions and apologies – Daniel Mundet

2. Notes of the last meeting – Karen Pearse and all

3. Hotel update and Community Tension planning – Bash Uppal

4. Action plan updates 
· Health – Karen 
· Housing – Jon Beech
· Safety and Inclusion – Ali Mahgoub
· Employment and Learning – Daniel 

5. [bookmark: _GoBack]Meeting/Board feedback – Daniel /Karen /Ali

6. Communications – Jon Beech



	Networking opportunities 
Please note the room is always booked for half an hour before and after the meeting to provide an opportunity to network with each other



	To confirm attendance or send your apologies please email Pauline Ellis: Pauline.ellis@leeds.gov.uk   



Future meeting dates
LMP Strategic Group
· Wednesday 5th February 2020
· Wednesday 13th May 2020
· Wednesday 9th September 2020
· Wednesday 25th November 2020
Venue: Malmarc House

LMP Operational Group
· Monday 24th February 2020
· Monday 15th June 2020 (Leeds Refugee Week)
· Monday 21st September 2020
· Monday 16th November 2020
Venue: One Community Centre

Leeds Strategic Migration Board (LSMB) (LMP leads attend and invitees)
· Thursday 12th March 2020 2pm-4pm – Civic Hall Committee Room 1
· Thursday 11th June 2020 2pm-4pm – Civic Hall Chamber West
· Thursday 10th September 2pm-4pm – Civic Hall Chamber East
· December to be arranged.
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